
 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, Colombo 
01 invites sealed quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be 
closed at the respective times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.  (E. 
mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box 
available for this purpose at Internal Audit Department in the mezzanine floor of the State 
Pharmaceuticals Corporation at No. 75, Sir Baron Jayatillake Mawatha, Colombo 1, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders or their authorised representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of 
Bids. 
 

SURGICAL SPECIAL ITEMS 

 
Tender No. 

 

Closing Date Closing 

Time 

Item Quantity 

DHS/RSS/RQ/41/20 31.07.2020 2.00 pm N95  Particulate  Filtering Face Mask  

 

85,000 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/43/20 07.08.2020 2.00 pm Dissecting Forceps SPC web site 

www.spc.lk 

 

LAB ITEMS 

 

TENDER NO/BID 
REFERENCE 

CLOSING 
DATE 

CLOSING 
TIME 

ITEM QTY 

DHS/RL/159SM/16 

 

04.08.2020 02.30 P.M. 2/40300401-Formaldehyde solution 40% 

 

4,400,000ml 

DHS/RL/45WAC/20 
 

04.08.2020 02.30 P.M. 01/42801001-Hepatitis A – Anti HAV IgM 
antibody ELISA kit (96 tests/kit) 

 
02/42801002-Hepatitis A Anti HAV IgG 

antibody  ELISA (96 tests/kit) 
 

10/42807001-Hepatitis E Anti HEV IgG 

antibody – ELISA (96 tests/kit) 
 

11/42807002-Hepatitis E Anti HEV IgM 
Antibody ELISA (96 tests/kit) 

 

15 kits 
 

 
05 kits 

 
 

03 kits 

 
 

03 kits 

DHS/RL/92RS/19 
 

04.08.2020 02.30 P.M. 4/55410501-Micro pipettorConfirmity 
certified, ambient temperature 27 degree 

celcius,should be able to use all standard 
tips, with tip ejector Fixed volume 250ul 

 

10/55415701-Micro pipette: conformity 
certified, ambient temperature 27 degree 

celcius, should be able to use all standard 
tips, with tip ejector, variable volume 100-

1000ul 

15 Nos 
 

 
 

 

60 Nos 

 
 

 
 



 

 

 
 

 
 

SURGICAL ANNUAL ITEMS 

 

 
Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of 
State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, No.75, Sir Baron Jayatillake Mawatha, Colombo 1.  
         
Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 

of 1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the 
award.  
 
 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
 75, SIR BARON JAYATILLAKE MAWATHA 

COLOMBO 1 
SRI LANKA. 
 

FAX  :  00 94-11- 2335008/2344082   

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008/2326227/2335374 

E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk /   

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 

 
 
 

GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 
On behalf of 

CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
75, SIR BARON JAYATILLAKE MAWATHA 

COLOMBO 1 
SRI LANKA. 

 

 

TENDER NO/BID 

REFERENCE 

CLOSING 

DATE 

CLOSING 

TIME 

ITEM QUANTITY 

Nos. 

 
DHS/RS/RQ/52/50 

 

 
04.08.2020 

 
2.00P.M. 

 
Thermoplastic Splint Material,  

 
600 

DHS/RS/PQ/25/20 
 

31.07.2020 2.00P.M. Volume controlled Intravenous 
Administration Set  

 
750,000 

DHS/RS/PQ/7/21 

 

21.08.2020 2.00P.M. Absorbable Synthetic Surgical 

Suture 

140,900 

DHS/RS/RQ/135/19 

 

31.07.2020 2.00P.M. Surgical Consumables 817 

DHS//RS/RQ/51/20 

 

31.07.2020 2.00P.M. Central Venous Cather set 700  

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk

